
FIXTURES AND EVENTS 2025

Code 

RED Ladies

GREEN Mixed

BLACK Mens

APR

Sat 19 Apr 2 00 H Pre-Season Event

Wed 23 Apr 2 00 H LX Roll-Up LX Black

Fri 25 Apr 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 26 Apr 2 00 H Forest Hill 4MT F Black

Sun 27 Apr 2 00 H Free for Roll Up

Wed 30 Apr 2 00 H Petts Wood 4 T LX Black

MAY

Thu 1 May 2 00 H Manor House 5MT F Black

Fri 2 May 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 3 May 2 00 H Coney Hall 4 T F Black

Sat 3 May 2 00 H Coney Hall 2 T J L Whites

Sun 4 May 2 00 H Free for Roll-up 

Mon 5 May BANK HOLIDAY

Wed 7 May 2 00 A Orpington Godd Pk 4 T LX Black

Wed 7 May 2 00 A Orpington Godd Pk 2 T J L Whites

Fri 9 May 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 10 May 2 00 A Met Police 4 R PCL Black

Sun 11 May 2 00 H Free for Roll Up

Wed 14 May 2 00 A Duke of Kent 4 T LX Black

Thu 15 May 6 00 A Orpington Godd Pk 2 T NWK Black



Thu 15 May 6 00 H Bromley (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 15 May 6 00 A Petts Wood (Div 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 16 May 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 17 May 2 00 H Sidcup 4 R PCL Black

Sat 17 May 2 00 H Sidcup 2 T F Black

Sun 18 May 2 00 A West Wickham 4 R PCL Black

Sun 18 May 2 00 A West Wickham 1 R F Black

Wed 21 May 2 00 H Queensmead 4 T LX Black

Thu 22 May 6 00 H Woolwich & Plumstead 2 T NWK Black

Thu 22 May 6 00 A Woodcroft (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 22 May 6 00 H Bexley Park (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 23 May 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 24 May 2 00 H Free for Roll Up

Sun 25 May 2 30 A Knockholt 4MT F Black

Mon 26 May BANK HOLIDAY

Wed 28 May 2 00 A South Hill Wood 4 T LX Black

Thu 29 May 6 00 A West Wickham 2 T NWK Black

Fri 30 May 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 31 May 2 00 A Orpington Excel 2 T J L Whites

Sat 31 May 2 00 A Orpington Excel 4 R PCL Black

JUN

Sun 1 Jun 2 00 A Bromley Town 5MT F Black

Wed 4 Jun 2 00 A Woodcroft 4 T LX Black

Wed 4 Jun 2 00 A Woodcroft 2 T F Black

Thu 5 Jun 6 00 H Petts Wood 2 T NWK Black

Thu 5 Jun 6 00 A Coney Hall (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 6 Jun 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 7 Jun 2 00 H Free for Roll Up

Sun 8 Jun 2 00 H Swanley B.C 5MT F Black

Wed 11 Jun 2 00 H Eltham 4 T LX Black



Thu 12 Jun 6 00 H Eltham 2 T NWK Black

Thu 12 Jun 6 00 A New Beckenham B.C (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 12 Jun 6 00 H Francis Drake (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 13 Jun 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 14 Jun 2 00 H New Beckenham B.C 4 R PCL Black

Sat 14 Jun 2 00 A Bromley 2 T J L Whites

Sun 15 Jun 2 30 A Kingfisher 5MT F Black

Wed 18 Jun 2 00 H Forest Hill 4 T LX Black

Thu 19 Jun 6 00 H Forest Hill (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 20 Jun 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 21 Jun 2 00 A Sidcup 2 T J L Whites

Sat 21 Jun TBA H Free for Roll Up

Sun 22 Jun TBA H Free for Roll Up

Wed 25 Jun 2 00 A Bethlem 4 T LX Black

Thu 26 Jun 6 00 KCBA DIV 1 Div Semi Final Fours

Thu 26 Jun 6 00 A Sidcup 2 T NWK Black

Thu 26 Jun 6 00 A Bromley Town (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 27 Jun 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 28 Jun 2 00 H Joint Captains' Day TBA F Black

Sun 29 Jun 2 00 H Woodcroft 5 T F Black

JUL

Wed 2 Jul 2 00 H Bromley 4 T LX Black

Thu 3 Jul 6 00 KCBA DIV 1 Div Final Fours

Thu 3 Jul 6 00 A Bromley 2 T NWK Black

Thu 3 Jul 6 00 A Westerham (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 3 Jul 6 00 A South Hill Wood (Div 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 4 Jul 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 5 Jul 2 00 H Memorial Day TBA F Black

Sun 6 Jul 2 30 A Plumstead Common 5MT F Black

Wed 9 Jul 2 00 LX Roll Up LX Black



Thu 10 Jul 6 00 H Orpington Godd Pk 2 T NWK Black

Thu 10 Jul 6 00 A Bromley (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 10 Jul 6 00 H Petts Wood (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 11 Jul 6 00 A Orpington Excel 5MT F Black

Sat 12 Jul 2 00 A Bellingham 4 R PCL Black

Sat 12 Jul 2 00 A Bellingham 2 T J L Whites

Sun 13 Jul 2 00 H B&G Triples Competition

Mon 14 Jul 2 30 A Swanley B.C 5MT F Black

Wed 16 Jul 2 00 A Coney Hall 4 T LX Black

Thu 17 Jul 6 00 A Woolwich & Plumstead 2 T NWK Black

Thu 17 Jul 6 00 H Woodcroft (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 17 Jul 6 00 A Bexley Park (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 18 Jul 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 19 Jul 2 00 H Eltham 4MT F Black

Sun 20 Jul 2 00 A Forest Hill 4MT F Black

Wed 23 Jul 2 00 A Sidcup 4 T LX Black

Wed 23 Jul 2 00 H Petts Wood 2 T J L Whites

Thu 24 Jul 6 00 H West Wickham 2 T NWK Black

Thu 24 Jul 6 00 H Coney Hall (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 25 Jul 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 26 Jul 2 30 A Gravesend 4MT F Black

Sun 27 Jul 2 00 A Bromley 4 R PCL Black

Wed 30 Jul 2 00 H Bellingham 4 T LX Black

Thu 31 Jul 6 00 A Petts Wood 2 T NWK Black

Thu 31 Jul 6 00 H New Beckenham B.C (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 31 Jul 6 00 A Francis Drake (DIV 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

AUG

Fri 1 Aug 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 2 Aug 2 00 H Internal Competitions

Sat 2 Aug 2 00 A West Wickham 2 T J L Whites



Sun 3 Aug 2 00 H Woolwich & Plumstead 4 R PCL Black

Sun 3 Aug 2 00 H Woolwich & Plumstead 2 T F Black

Wed 6 Aug 2 00 H New Beckenham B.C 4 T LX Black

Thu 7 Aug 5 30 A Eltham 2 T NWK Black

Thu 7 Aug 5 30 A Forest Hill (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 8 Aug 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 9 Aug 3 00 A New Beckenham B.C 2 T J L Whites

Sat 9 Aug 2 00 H Internal Competitions

Sun 10 Aug 2 00 H Gravesend 4MT F Black

Wed 13 Aug 2 00 H Bromley Town 4 T LX Black

Thu 14 Aug 5 30 H Sidcup 2 T NWK Black

Thu 14 Aug 5 30 H Bromley Town (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 15 Aug 5 30 A Helio Mirror 5MT F Black

Sat 16 Aug 2 00 H Eltham 2 T J L Whites

Sun 17 Aug 2 00 A Woodcroft 2 T J L Whites

Sun 17 Aug 2 00 A Woodcroft 4 R PCL Black

Wed 20 Aug 2 00 A Langley Park 4 T LX Black

Thu 21 Aug 5 30 H Bromley 2 T NWK Black

Thu 21 Aug 5 30 H Westerham (DIV 2 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Thu 21 Aug 5 30 H South Hill Wood (Div 4 Team) 2 T NWK Black

Fri 22 Aug 5 30 H Orpington Excel 5MT F Black

Sat 23 Aug 2 00 A Eltham 4MT F Black

Sun 24 Aug TBA H Two Wood Competition

Mon 25 Aug BANK HOLIDAY

Mon 25 Aug 2 00 H Plumstead Common 5MT F Black

Wed 27 Aug 2 00 A West Wickham 4 T LX Black

Wed 27 Aug 2 00 A W'wich & Plumstead 2 T F Black

Fri 29 Aug 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 30 Aug 2 00 A The Grove 4MT F Black

Sun 31 Aug 2 00 A Clacton BC 11MR F Black



SEP

Wed 3 Sep 2 00 H LX Roll Up LX Black

Fri 5 Sep 5 30 H Roll Up

Sat 6 Sep 2 00 H Prep Grounds for Finals Day

Sun 7 Sep 10 00 H CLUB FINALS DAY Black

Tue 9 Sep 2 00 H Bromley Town 2 T J L Whites

Wed 10 Sep 2 00 H Met Police 4 T LX Black

Fri 12 Sep 5 30 Roll Up

Sat 13 Sep 2 00 A HSBC 4 R PCL Black

Sat 13 Sep 2 00 H Forest Hill 2 T J L Whites

Sun 14 Sep 2 00 H Free

Tue 16 Sep 2 00 A Petts Wood 2 T F Black

Wed 17 Sep 2 00 H LX Roll Up and LX Meeting LX Black

Thu 18 Sep 2 00 A Woodcroft 2 T F Black

Fri 19 Sep 6 00 H AGM and Social

Sat 20 Sep 2 30 A Manor House 5MT F Black

Sun 21 Sep Free

Mon 22 Sep END OF SEASON


